
Hydraulics

R
e
p
u
b
lic

/M
a
n
a
tro

l V
a
lve

s

Hydraulics

Catalog HY14-3000/US,
5M, 9/01, FRT

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
520 Ternes Avenue
Elyria, Ohio 44035   USA
Tel: (440) 366-5200
Fax: (440) 366-5253
Web Site: http://www.parker.com/hydraulicvalve

Catalog HY14-3000/US

Republic/Manatrol
Hydraulic and Pneumatic
Control Valves



Hydraulics I

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio  44035  USA

Republic/Manatrol Valves

repcatcvr.p65, dd, fn

Catalog HY14-3000/US

Contents

A

B

C

D

E

F

G

H

J

K

L

M

Republic Needle Valves

Republic Check Valves

Republic Plug Valves

Republic Lo-Torq Valves

Republic Exectrol Directional Control Valves

Republic Pressure Control Valves

Republic System Specialties

Republic Hand Pumps

Republic Reference Data and Special Information

Manatrol Volume Control Valves

Manatrol Check Valves

Manatrol Pressue Control Valves, Two-Way Valves



Hydraulics III

Parker Hannifin Corporation
Hydraulic Valve Division
Elyria, Ohio  44035  USA

Republic/Manatrol Valves

repcatcvr.p65, dd, fn

Catalog HY14-3000/US

Series Page

133-148 ............. Republic Needle Valves .................... A2
151B .................. Republic Needle Valves .................... A6
154 ..................... Republic Needle Valves .................... A8
21100 ................. Republic Exectrol DCV ...................... E2
21200 ................. Republic Exectrol DCV ...................... E4
21353 ................. Lubricating Grease and Oil ............. E11
21356 ................. Lubricating Grease and Oil ............. E11
21400 ................. Direct-Acting Solenoid Valves ......... E12
23100 ................. Republic Exectrol DCV ...................... E6
23200 ................. Republic Exectrol DCV ...................... E6
23300 ................. Republic Exectrol DCV ...................... E6
25100 ................. Republic Exectrol DCV ...................... E8
25200 ................. Republic Exectrol DCV ...................... E8
27200 ................. Republic Exectrol DCV ...................... E8
27300 ................. Republic Exectrol DCV ...................... E8
300 ..................... Plug Valves ........................................ C2
4091 ................... Strainer .............................................. G5
4121 ................... Check Valves ................................... B15
413 ..................... Check Valves ..................................... B4
419 ..................... Check Valves ..................................... B6
428 ..................... Check Valves ................................... B14
429 ..................... Check Valves ................................... B14
440 ..................... Check Valves .....................................  B8
450 ..................... Check Valves .....................................  B8
480 ..................... Check Valves ................................... B10
490 ..................... Check Valves ................................... B10
580 ..................... Republic Check Valves .................... B12
590 ..................... Republic Check Valves .................... B12
620 - 649x .......... Republic Relief Valves ........................ F2
6611 ................... Flow Divider/Combiner .................... A10
665 ..................... Republic Relief Valves ........................ F4
689B .................. Push Valves ....................................... G2
699 ..................... Safety Lockout Valves ........................ G4
700 ..................... Plug Valves ........................................ C2
742 ..................... Republic Plug Valves ......................... C6
743 ..................... Republic Plug Valves ......................... C6
744 ..................... Republic Plug Valves ......................... C6
8-3076 ............... Republic Safety Lockout .................. D26
8000C ................ Republic Lo-Torq DCV ...................... D6
8000E ................ Republic Lo-Torq DCV ...................... D2
8100C ................ Republic Lo-Torq DCV ...................... D6
8100E ................ Republic Lo-Torq DCV ...................... D4
8200 ................... Republic Lo-Torq DCV ...................... D8
830M .................. Republic Lo-Torq Actuator ............... D23
832P .................. Republic Lo-Torq Actuator ............... D24
833P .................. Republic Lo-Torq Actuator ............... D24
8400E ................ Republic Lo-Torq DCV .................... D10
8500 ................... Republic Lo-Torq DCV .................... D12
8700 ................... Republic Lo-Torq DCV .................... D16
8900 ................... Republic Lo-Torq DCV .................... D18
910 ..................... Hand-Operated Pumps ..................... H2

910N .................. Hand-Operated Pumps ..................... H4
910R .................. Hand-Operated Pumps ..................... H6
913 ..................... Hand-Operated Pumps ..................... H8
914 ..................... Hand-Operated Pumps ................... H10
915 ..................... Hand-Operated Pumps ................... H12
916 ..................... Hand-Operated Pumps ................... H12
961 ..................... Dump and Shut-Off Valves ............... E18
962 ..................... Dump and Shut-Off Valves ............... E18
963 ..................... Dump and Shut-Off Valves ............... E18
965 ..................... Dump and Shut-Off Valves ............... E18
AVF .................... Republic Check Valve ........................ B2
CP ...................... Manatrol Check Valves ..................... L10
CS ...................... Manatrol Check Valves ....................... L2
D ...................... Deceleration Valves ......................... M16
ECR ................... Manatrol Check Valves ....................... L8
FG3PKC ............. Manatrol Flow Control ..................... K22
FS ...................... Manatrol Flow Controls ..................... K2
GTS .................... Manatrol Gage Isolator .................... M34
ICP ..................... Manatrol Inline Check Valves ........... L16
J416A ................. Republic Mini Check Valves .............. B5
J417A ................. Republic Mini Check Valves .............. B5
MS24423 ........... Republic Mini Check Valves .............. B5
MS25493 ........... Republic Mini Check Valves .............. B5
MVI ..................... Colorflow Cartridge Metering .......... K32
NS ...................... Manatrol Needle Valves ................... K26
P6701 ................ Republic Relief Valve ....................... F10
PC*MS ............... Manatrol Flow Control ....................... K8
PR ...................... Manatrol Pressure Reducing .......... M12
PR6701 .............. Republic Pressure Reducing ............. F8
R6701 ................ Republic Relief Valves ........................ F6
RA ...................... Manatrol Relief Valves ....................... M8
RCP ................... Manatrol Inline Relief Valves ............. M6
RP ...................... Manatrol Relief Valves ....................... M2
S133 to S148 ..... Republic Needle Valves .................... A2
SL-8 ................... Republic Lo-Torq DCV .................... D14
T133 to T148 ...... Republic Needle Valves .................... A4
TPC .................... Manatrol Volume Control ................. K14
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Check Valves
4121 .................Pilot-Operated ............................... B15
413 ...................Double Pilot-Operated .....................B4
419 ...................Shuttle ..............................................B6
428 and 429 ..... 10,000 PSI ..................................... B14
440 and 450 .....High Pressure ..................................B8
480 and 490 .....Free Flow ....................................... B10
580 and 590 .....Swing ............................................ B12
AVF ...................Adjustable Velocity Fuse ..................B2
CP ....................Manatrol Pilot-Operated ................. L10
CS ....................Manatrol Subplate Mounted ............ L2
ECR .................Manatrol Adjustable ......................... L8
ICP ................... Inline Pilot-Operated ...................... L16
J416A ............... Mini-Check .......................................B5
J417A ............... Mini-Check .......................................B5
MS24423 ......... Mini-Check .......................................B5
MS25493 ......... Mini-Check .......................................B5

Deceleration Valves
D .......................Cam Operated, 2-Way .................. M16

Directional Control Valves – Republic Exectrol
21100 ............... Solenoid-Operated, 3 GPM .............E2
21200 ............... Solenoid-Operated, 10 GPM ...........E4
21400 ............... Direct-Acting Solenoid .................. E12
23100 ............... Pilot-Operated, 25 GPM ...................E6
23200 ............... Pilot-Operated, 45 GPM ...................E6
23300 ............... Pilot-Operated, 75 GPM ...................E6
25100 ............... Sol. Ctl. Pilot-Operated, 25 GPM ......E8
25200 ............... Sol. Ctl. Pilot-Operated, 45 GPM ......E8
27200 ............... Sol. Ctl. Pilot-Operated, 45 GPM ......E8
27300 ............... Sol. Ctl. Pilot-Opertaed, 75 GPM ......E8

Directional Control Valves – Republic Lo-Torq
8-3076 ..............Safety Lockout Kits ........................ D26
8000C ..............High Flow ........................................ D6
8000E .............. 3000 PSI .......................................... D2
8100C ..............High Flow ........................................ D6
8100E ........................................................................ D4
8200 .................Heavy Duty ...................................... D8
8400E ..............Mini ................................................ D10
8500 ................. 3000 PSI ........................................ D12
8700 ................. 250 PSI .......................................... D16
8900 ................. 10000 PSI ..................................... D18
SL-8 ......................................................................... D14

Actuators
830M ........... 2-Position ...................................... D23
832P ........... 2-Position,  Heavy Duty ................. D24
833P ........... 3-Position,  Heavy Duty ................. D24

Dump and Shutoff Valves
21353 ............... Lubricating Grease and Oil ........... E11
21356 ............... Lubricating Grease and Oil ........... E11
961 ...................Solenoid Controlled ...................... E18

962 ...................Solenoid Controlled ...................... E18
963 ...................Solenoid Controlled ...................... E18
965 ...................Solenoid Controlled ...................... E18

Flow Control Valves
FG3PKC ........... Temp/Pressure Compensated ...... K22
FS ..................... Manatrol ...........................................K2
PC*MS .............Pressure Compensated ...................K8
TPC ..................Temp./Pressure Compensated ..... K14

Flow Divider/Combiner
6611 ......................................................................... A10

Gage Isolator Valves
GTS ..................Manatrol (3-Way) .......................... M34

Lockout Valves
699 ............................................................................. G4

Metering Valves
MVI ...................Manatrol (Cartridge Type) ............. K32

Needle Valves
133-148 ........... Instrumentation Needle .................. A2
151B ................. Fine Metering .................................. A6
154 ...................High Pressure ................................. A8
NS ....................Manatrol, Subplate Mounted ........ K26
S133-S148 ....... Instrumentation Needle, Soft Seat .. A2
T133-T148 .......Toggle ............................................. A4

Plug Valves
300 ...................Tapered, PTFE Plug ........................ C2
700 ...................Tapered, Metal Plug ........................ C2
742 ...................Cylindrical, 2-Way ........................... C6
743 ...................Cylindrical, 3-Way ........................... C6
744 ...................Cylindrical, 4-Way ........................... C6

Pressure Control Valves
See Relief or Pressure Reducing Valves

Pressure Reducing Valves
PR ....................Manatrol ........................................ M12
PR6701 ............Republic Pilot-Operated .................. F8

Pressure Snubber Valves
See Gage Isolator Valves

Pumps, Hand Operated
910 ................... 1500 PSI .......................................... H2
910N ................ 1500 PSI Needle ............................. H4
910R ................ 1500 PSI Relief ............................... H6

Relief Valves

620 – 649X ......Direct-Acting ..................................... F2
665 ...................Direct-Acting ..................................... F4
P6701 ..............Direct-Acting ................................... F10
R6701 ..............Pilot-Operated .................................. F6
RA ....................Manatrol Direct-Operated ............... M8
*RCP ................ Manatrol Direct-Operated Inline ..... M6
RP ....................Manatrol Pilot-Operated .................. M2


	Opening Screen
	Division Web Home Page
	Bookshelf
	WARNING
	Getting Started
	Cover
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	Introduction
	INDEX BY FUNCTION
	Directional Control Valves
	Manapak Sandwich Valves
	Cartpak Sandwich Valves
	Subplates & Manifolds
	Pressure Switches
	Pressure Control Valves
	Colorflow Control Valves
	ParTrol Control Valves
	Ball Valves
	Republic Specialty Products
	Cover
	Table of Contents
	Valve Series Index
	Valve Function Index
	Needle Valves
	Flow Combiner/Divider
	Check Valves
	Plug Valves
	LoTorq Directional Control Valves
	Exectrol Directional Control Valves
	Pressure Control Valves
	System Specialties
	Hand Operated Pumps
	Reference Data

	Manatrol Control Valves
	Involvement Training
	Offer of Sale
	Back Cover

